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CLOSURE OF TOLL PLAZA WITHIN 60KM OF EACH OTHER

745. SHRI SHAKTISINH GOHIL:

Will the Minister of Road Transport and Highways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the toll plaza that are within 60km of each other will be shut down;

(b) number of toll plaza in the country within 60 kms of each other; and

(c) number of toll plaza that has been shut down as on 30th June 2023?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (c) Fee plazas can be established within 60 km range of each other in accordance with the proviso of sub rule (2) of rule 8 of National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection)

Rules, 2008. As on 30.06.2023, there are a total of 202 user fee plazas in the country within 60

Kms. There were two fee plazas within distance of 10.86 km at Hemjadi and Surathkal on NH-66.

Surathkal fee plaza has been closed by merging its influence length with Hemjadi fee plaza.
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